
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4099 

ANSWERED ON 12
TH

 DECEMBER, 2019 

 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN BIHAR 

 

4099. DR. MOHAMMAD JAWED: 

   Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

lM+d ifjogu ,oa jktekxZ ea=zh 

be pleased to state: 

(a) the total number of National Highways (NHs) passing through the State of Bihar; 

 

(b) whether any four-lane NH has been constructed in the State and if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c) whether there is any proposal for construction of new NHs in the State; and  

 

(d) if so, the details and the present status thereof? 

 

            

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) There are 55 number of National Highways (NHs) passing through the State of Bihar. 

 

(b) Yes, Sir. The details are at Annexure-I. 
 

(c) & (d) Ministry hasdeclared 12 roads passing through Bihar in 2018 and 2019as new 

National Highwayson which preparation of Detailed Project Reports (DPRs) are in 

progress.   

  



Annexure-I 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION 4099 FOR ANSWER ON 12.12.2019 ASKED BY DR. MOHAMMAD JAWED 

REGARDING NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN BIHAR 

 

Length of 4 Lane NHs in Bihar State 

 

S.NO NH 

NUMBER 

STRETCH/Section LENGTH (IN 

KM) 

1.  NH-31 Purnea-Dalkhola section  41 

2.  NH-57 Muzaffarpur-Darbhanga-Purnea section  310 

3.  NH-28 U.P Border  to Muzzafarpur Section  155 

4.  NH-30 Patna-Bakhtiyarpur section  51 

5.  NH-77 Hajipur-Muzaffarpur sectionincluding 

Muzaffarpur bypass. 

46 

6.  NH-2 U.P. border– Durgauti-Mohanaia-Sasaram - 

Dehri- Barun-Aurangabad - Dobhi - 

Chauparan(near Jharkhand Border) 

206 

7.  NH-98 Anisabad-Bhusaula section  7 

8.  NH-82 Gaya –Nawada- Nalanda section  37 

  Total 853 

 

***** 

 


